MANDÍK, a. s. • Dobříšská 550 • 267 24 Hostomice • Czech Republic • Tel.: +420 311 706 742 • E-Mail: mandik@mandik.cz
CFDM and CFDM-V
Fire damper
Technical Documentation
Installation, Commissioning, Operation, Maintenance and Service Manual
TPM 118/16
Version 2025-04-10

Thermal with inner mechanical control and 2 limit switches („CLOSED“) .15
IX. ORDERING INFORMATIONS
Ordering key
Fire damper CFDM
EXAMPLE:
CFDM 160 .11/60 - 160-damper diameter, .11-damper design, /60-fire resistance of the damper EI 60 S
CFDM   160   .11/60
damper diameter
design
60 - fire resistance of the damper EI 60 S
90 - fire resistance of the damper EI 90 S
120 - fire resistance of the damper EI 120 S
Fire damper CFDM-V
EXAMPLE:
CFDM-V 160 .11/60/TVOM - 160-damper diameter, .11-damper design, /60-fire resistance of the damper EI 60 S,
/TVOM-EXHAUST dish valve
CFDM-V   160   .11/60/TVOM
damper diameter
design
60 - fire resistance of the damper EI 60 S
90 - fire resistance of the damper EI 90 S
120 - fire resistance of the damper EI 120 S
TVOM - EXHAUST dish valve
TVPM - SUPPLY dish valve
Page 21Version 2025-04-10 Fire damper - CFDM and CFDM-V
TPM 118/16
Data label
■ Data label is placed on the damper casing (example)
Fire damper CFDM
EI90 (ve, ho-i   o)S
Dobříšská 550
267 24 Hostomice
MANDÍK, a.s.
Czech Republic
1391
Požární klapka / Fire damper /
Klasifikace / Classification / Feuerwiederstand / Classification
Rozměr / Size / Grösse / Taille
Výr. číslo / Serial number / Fert. Nr. / Numéro de serie SAMPLE
Provedení / Design / Ausführung / Conception .01
Certifikace / Certificate  / Zulassungs-Nr. / Certifikat
Hmotnost / Weight / Gewicht / Poids
1391-CPR-XXXX/XXXX
200
0,5
EN 15650:2010
TPM 118/16
Brandschutzklappe / Clapet coupe-feu
Fire damper CFDM-V
EI90 (ve, ho-i   o)S
Dobříšská 550
267 24 Hostomice
MANDÍK, a.s.
Czech Republic
1391
Požární klapka / Fire damper /
Klasifikace / Classification / Feuerwiederstand / Classification
Rozměr / Size / Grösse / Taille
Výr. číslo / Serial number / Fert. Nr. / Numéro de serie SAMPLE
Provedení / Design / Ausführung / Conception .01/TVOM
Certifikace / Certificate  / Zulassungs-Nr. / Certifikat
Hmotnost / Weight / Gewicht / Poids
1391-CPR-XXXX/XXXX
200
1,34
EN 15650:2010
TPM 118/16
Brandschutzklappe / Clapet coupe-feu